drivers, station pexsonnel, and office workers was renegotiated for
a three-year textIl. Ihe new labor contract was ratified on December 20,
1974 and became effective retroactive.ly £:rom. November 1, 1974 with
resultant increases in Greyhoundts wage costs and related payroll
expenses. Corresponding increases have also occurred in. noncontract
employee categories. To offset the increases in labor costs assignable
to Creyhound's California intrastate passenger and express operations~
it is estimated that $1,090,000 in additional annual revenues are
required.

-2-

A. 55456 It_
The Assistant Comptroller for Greyhound's Western Division

presented a series of statements pertaining to the results of
Greyhound's California intrastate operations (Exhibit 2). !be
.a.dj1.lSted results of intrastate operations for the historical rate
year ending December 31, 1974, as summarized in Table 3 of Decision
No. 83777. were first introduced as a basis for the comptroller r s
subsequent projected results of operations for a test year

ending October 31, 1975. The historical adjusted results of
operations are:

TABLE 1
(Reproduced from Table 3 in Decision No. 83777)

Adj1.lSted Intrastate Results of Operations
For the Test Year Ending 12-31-74

(000)
Intrastate 0rErations

Total Ineerc:ty. Local

Operat~ Revenues (Table 2) $55,156 $45,781 $ 9~375
Charter (10.37. increase) 172 172
Proposed Second-Step Increase

2,352 579 Passenger Fares - 7.87. 2,931
Express Rates - 7.81- 463 463

Total "f.S§.722 $48,16& $ 9.9~
~yatfng Expenses (Table 2) $53,471

. ommrssion on Increased Revenues
$41,002 $12,469

Charter 11 11
Passenger 124 99 25
hpress 48 48 '

Total $53,654 $41,160" $12,494
Operating Income $ 5,068 $ 7,608 $(2,540)
Income Taxes 2~lO8 3 z165 {lzOS7)
Net Income $ 2,960 $ 4.443 $(1,483)
Rate :Base $28,306 $23,247 $ 5,059
Opera.ting Ratio After Taxes 95.01. 90.9% 114.91-
Rate of ~eturn -' 10.51. 19.11.

(Red' Figure)
The adjusted results s'ttmnarized in Table l.were brought

forward to re£lectsubsequent changes in revenues and expenses as
shown in "table 2:

-3-

TABLE 2
California Intrastate Results of Operation at
Present Fares, Rates Including KnOWl1 Increases

And Adjustments for Reduction in Service
Test Year Ending 10-31-75

(000)
Intraseate ~rat1ons

Total Iiiterc: ty; LOCal
22Trat~ Revenues

otaoperadng Revenues
Increase in Cb8.rter Rates

(6.201. - 11/1/74)
Adjusting for effective